



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 001      **Contract ID:** 0034-0354      **Counties:** Fairfield  
**Letting Date:** February 07, 2024 2:00 pm      **District(s):** District 4 - Thomaston  
**Advertised on:** 1/10/2024 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 77 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** Connecticut Route 53 Culvert Replacement      **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Guerrera Construction Company Inc	\$899,615.50	100.00%
2	PJF Construction Corporation	\$1,228,241.00	136.53%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0034-0354      **Counties:** Fairfield  
**Letting Date:** February 07, 2024      **District(s):** District 4 - Thomaston  
**Call Order:** 001      **Project(s):** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 77 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Connecticut Route 53 Culvert Replacement

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Guerra Construction Company Inc		(2) PJF Construction Corporation		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		

## SECTION: 1

## Cat Alt Set:

## Cat Alt Member:

0010	0201001	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS					
0020	0202000	108.000	64.00000	6,912.00	42.00000	4,536.00	
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0030	0202100	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	485.00000	485.00	
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0040	0202501	152.000	5.00000	760.00	22.00000	3,344.00	
	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0050	0202502	153.000	21.00000	3,213.00	30.00000	4,590.00	
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.					
0060	0202512	71.000	8.00000	568.00	8.00000	568.00	
	CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0070	0202529	374.000	2.00000	748.00	14.00000	5,236.00	
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0080	0209001	416.000	4.00000	1,664.00	9.00000	3,744.00	
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					
0090	0210821	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0100	0212000	130.000	76.00000	9,880.00	120.00000	15,600.00	
	SUBBASE	c.y.					
0110	0213100	14.000	91.00000	1,274.00	105.00000	1,470.00	
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) PJF Construction Corporation			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0120	0216011	4.000	4,200.00000	16,800.00	1,100.00000	4,400.00	
	FLOWABLE FILL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0130	0219001	59.000	4.00000	236.00	10.00000	590.00	
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
0140	0219011	6.000	145.00000	870.00	180.00000	1,080.00	
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0150	0286001.10	82.000	465.00000	38,130.00	225.00000	18,450.00	
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.					
0160	0406159	236.000	175.00000	41,300.00	345.00000	81,420.00	
	PMA S0.5	ton					
0170	0406160	120.000	175.00000	21,000.00	390.00000	46,800.00	
	PMA S1	ton					
0180	0406172	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	425.00000	1,700.00	
	HMA S0.375	ton					
0190	0406238	131.000	33.00000	4,323.00	30.00000	3,930.00	
	NON-TRACKING ASPHALT TACK COAT ** See Special Provisions **	gal					
0200	0409001	1,007.000	13.00000	13,091.00	18.00000	18,126.00	
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.					
0210	0586001.10	3.000	6,667.00000	20,001.00	7,500.00000	22,500.00	
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.					
0220	0586011.10	2.000	13,500.00000	27,000.00	65,000.00000	130,000.00	
	SPECIAL TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.					
0230	0586501.05	1.000	8,900.00000	8,900.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	
	MANHOLE (5' DIAMETER) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) PJF Construction Corporation			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0240	0586501.06	1.000	13,000.00000	13,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00	
	MANHOLE (6' DIAMETER) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.					
0250	0601301	55.000	444.00000	24,420.00	850.00000	46,750.00	
	UNDERWATER CONCRETE	c.y.					
0260	0653001	1.000	450.00000	450.00	900.00000	900.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0270	0653010	2.000	850.00000	1,700.00	900.00000	1,800.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.					
0280	0653100	887.000	14.00000	12,418.00	20.00000	17,740.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.					
0290	0686000.15	234.000	200.00000	46,800.00	165.00000	38,610.00	
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0300	0686000.18	35.000	320.00000	11,200.00	210.00000	7,350.00	
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0310	0686000.30	152.000	565.00000	85,880.00	465.00000	70,680.00	
	30" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0320	0686000.42	8.000	1,365.00000	10,920.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00	
	42" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0330	0686900	2.000	7,050.00000	14,100.00	12,000.00000	24,000.00	
	CONCRETE PIPE CONNECTION	ea.					
0340	0811001	247.000	56.00000	13,832.00	44.00000	10,868.00	
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.					
0350	0921001	1,000.000	20.00000	20,000.00	38.00000	38,000.00	
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.					
0360	0921005	444.000	30.00000	13,320.00	48.00000	21,312.00	
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) PJF Construction Corporation			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0370	0921048	9.000	30.00000	270.00	60.00000	540.00	
	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	s.f.					
0380	0922500	15.000	120.00000	1,800.00	160.00000	2,400.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.					
0390	0922501	63.000	65.00000	4,095.00	150.00000	9,450.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.					
0400	0924002	15.000	630.00000	9,450.00	1,400.00000	21,000.00	
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	c.y.					
0410	0939001	42.000	189.00000	7,938.00	165.00000	6,930.00	
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr					
0420	0944000	153.000	24.00000	3,672.00	18.00000	2,754.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0430	0950019	153.000	5.00000	765.00	8.00000	1,224.00	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0440	0969062	3.000	13,000.00000	39,000.00	6,500.00000	19,500.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0450	0970006	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0460	0970007	48.000	68.00000	3,264.00	90.00000	4,320.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0470	0971001	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0480	0975004	(1.000)	88,000.00000	88,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) PJF Construction Corporation			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0490	0976002	150.000	1.10000	165.00	2.00000	300.00	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0500	0978002	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	150.00000	1,500.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0510	0979004	2.000	555.00000	1,110.00	340.00000	680.00	
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0520	0980020	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS					
0530	0981100	30.000	50.00000	1,500.00	65.00000	1,950.00	
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0540	0981101	7.000	115.00000	805.00	190.00000	1,330.00	
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0550	1206023	(1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0560	1208931	19.000	170.00000	3,230.00	165.00000	3,135.00	
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0570	1208937	8.000	170.00000	1,360.00	165.00000	1,320.00	
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0580	1209114	610.000	1.50000	915.00	1.00000	610.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.					
0590	1209124	810.000	1.50000	1,215.00	1.00000	810.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) PJF Construction Corporation			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0600	1209131	205.000	5.50000	1,127.50	6.00000	1,230.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.					
0610	1210101	810.000	2.50000	2,025.00	1.50000	1,215.00	
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0620	1210102	610.000	2.50000	1,525.00	1.50000	915.00	
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0630	1210105	205.000	14.00000	2,870.00	10.00000	2,050.00	
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.					
0640	1211001	290.000	14.00000	4,060.00	8.00000	2,320.00	
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
0650	1220027	212.000	12.00000	2,544.00	42.00000	8,904.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0660	1301772	75.000	400.00000	30,000.00	1,325.00000	99,375.00	
	INSTALL 16" WATER MAIN AND APPURTENANCES ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0670	1301934	12.000	1,250.00000	15,000.00	1,450.00000	17,400.00	
	24" STEEL PIPE SLEEVE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0680	1507000	(1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	
	PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$899,615.50		\$1,228,241.00		
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$899,615.50</b>		<b>\$1,228,241.00</b>		
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>							